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HRES 786
Calling for an immediate deescalation and cease-fire in Israel and occupied Palestine.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 16, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Oct 25, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/786 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MO   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (18 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Jackson, Jonathan L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Lee, Summer L. [D-PA-12] D · PA Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Oct 16, 2023

Rep. Casar, Greg [D-TX-35] D · TX Oct 18, 2023

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Oct 18, 2023

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 18, 2023

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Oct 19, 2023

Rep. Frost, Maxwell [D-FL-10] D · FL Oct 20, 2023

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jan 16, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Oct 25, 2023
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 16, 2023) 

This resolution urges the President to immediately call for and to facilitate de-escalation and a cease-fire in Israel and
Palestinian Territories. The resolution also calls on the President to promptly send and facilitate the entry of humanitarian
assistance into Gaza.

Actions Timeline

Oct 25, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Oct 16, 2023: Introduced in House
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